

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**F/CRIMINAL APPEAL (REGULAR BAIL - AFTER CHARGESHEET) NO.  
40665 of 2025**

**With  
F/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 41169 of 2025  
With  
F/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 41174 of 2025  
With  
F/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 41274 of 2025  
With  
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE) NO.  
1 of 2025  
In F/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 41274 of 2025  
With  
F/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 41296 of 2025  
With  
F/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 41299 of 2025  
With  
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE) NO.  
1 of 2025  
In F/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 41299 of 2025  
With  
F/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 41302 of 2025  
With  
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE) NO.  
1 of 2025  
In F/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 41302 of 2025  
With  
F/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 41303 of 2025  
With  
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025 In  
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 1839 of 2025  
In  
F/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 2656 of 2025  
With  
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 40990 of 2025  
With  
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 41168 of 2025  
In  
F/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 41169 of 2025  
With  
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 41172 of 2025  
In**

**F/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 41174 of 2025**  
**With**  
**F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 41191 of 2025**  
**With**  
**F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 41243 of 2025**  
**With**  
**F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 41250 of 2025**  
**In**  
**F/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 41253 of 2025**  
**With**  
**F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 41257 of 2025**  
**In**  
**F/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 37056 of 2025**  
**With**  
**F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 41339 of 2025**  
**In**  
**F/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 38679 of 2025**  
**With**  
**F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 41353 of 2025**  
**In**  
**F/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 45795 of 2024**  
**With**  
**F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 41356 of 2025**  
**With**  
**F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 41385 of 2025**  
**In**  
**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 11649 of 2023**  
**With**  
**F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 41403 of 2025**  
**With**  
**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE) NO.**  
**1 of 2025**  
**In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 1180 of 2025**  
**With**  
**F/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 41095 of 2025**  
**With**  
**F/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 41154 of 2025**  
**With**  
**F/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 41240 of 2025**  
**With**  
**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FIXING DATE OF EARLY HEARING) NO.**  
**1 of 2025**  
**In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 11710 of 2025**  
**With**  
**F/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 40804 of 2025**

With  
F/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 41194 of 2025  
With  
F/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 41218 of 2025  
With  
F/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 41265 of 2025  
With  
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 41703 of 2025  
With  
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 41815 of 2025  
With  
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 41816 of 2025  
With  
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 41820 of 2025  
With  
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 41821 of 2025  
With  
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 41853 of 2025  
With  
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 41864 of 2025  
With  
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 42067 of 2025  
With  
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 42084 of 2025  
With  
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 42096 of 2025  
With  
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 42133 of 2025  
With  
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 42147 of 2025  
With  
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 42151 of 2025  
With  
F/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 41721 of 2025  
With  
F/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 41727 of 2025  
With  
F/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 41728 of 2025  
With  
F/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 41783 of 2025  
With  
F/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 41890 of 2025  
With  
F/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 41920 of 2025

=====

SAGAR JIVABHAI GADHIYA (KOLI)

Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR MOUSAM R YAGNIK(3689) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**Date : 14/10/2025**

**COMMON ORAL ORDER**

On perusal of office note dated 13.10.2025, the office objections have not been removed within stipulated period. Hence, the office objections are ordered to be removed within a period of 14 clear days from the date of this order, failing which, the matter shall be placed before the Hon'ble Court.

The office is directed to place the copy of this order in each of the captioned matters.

**(REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL))**

RB DESAI