

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 2743 of 2025
With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE) NO.
1 of 2025
In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2743 of 2025

=====

KIRANKUMAR S/O. BALDEVJI DAHYAJI THAKOR
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MITTAL N PATEL(7614) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

MS. C.M. SHAH, APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO

Date : 19/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

ORDER IN CRIMINAL APPEAL:

ADMIT. Learned Additional Public Prosecutor appears and waives service of notice of admission on behalf of the respondent-State.

Heard learned advocate Ms. Mittal N. Patel for the appellant. Notice is served to the respondent no.2, none has appeared either in person or through online mode.

ORDER IN CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION:

Interim relief, granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 19.01.2026.

ROHAN SONI

(S. V. PINTO,J)